

Mat Suit -82 of 2020

Present :- Kumkum Chattopadhyay(WB00742),
Addl. District Judge,3rd Court, Alipore

Order no.22 dated 24.07.2025

Today is fixed for hearing the petition under Order 6 Rule 17 CPC.

Plaintiff files hazira.

Heard Ld. Advocate. Perused the petition. Considered.

On perusal of the petition it appears that plaintiff wants to amend the address of the respondent. The amendment is formal in nature and it does not change the nature and character of the suit. There is no bar to allow the petition.

Accordingly the petition is allowed.

Petitioner is directed to file amended copy of plaint and also to take fresh steps upon the respondent.

Requisites at once.

To **06.11.2025** for amended copy of plaint and S/R and A/D.

Dictated and corrected by me

Addl.District Judge

Addl. District Judge
3rd Court, Alipore
(WB00742)